Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The name of the writer of "Hitch-Hiking Across the Sahara" is

If a giant were to pick up and put it down in the middle of the Sahara desert, we
should have quite a task to find it

The full Sahara area, is many times the size of

Large parts were almost in other parts there were just a few towns
Christopher's foster mother used to to send him to Timbuktu
Timbuktu is near the river in the extreme south of the great desert

In two hours a flask of cold water became hot enough to make

In Ghardaia anything that has the remotest relationship with food is covered with

Christopher was able to continue his hitch-hike to the in leisurely manner

On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a due to leave for El-Golea

Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this operations

Their car had become stuck in a dune

The greaser announced that one of the two goatskin bags of water had

In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached F.

While out on the sand the thermometer registered F.

Answers Choice

. Leonard

. Boog Watson
Jerome K Jerome
G.F. Lamb

cow»

England
America
Africa

. Australia

France
Japan

Great Britain
Burma

. Inhabited

. Uninhabited

. Thickly populated
. Fertile and green

. Threaten
Allure
Seduce
Exhort

Nile

Indus

. Mississippi
Niger

ODOW» DOWmF DOUP» DOmP DOm>

Lemonade
Pepsi

Tea

Syrup

Dust
Flies
Cloth
Paper

South
North
East

West

. Aeroplane
Train

Boat
Truck

DOW» UOWr DOUP DOmE

Easy

. Comfortable
Ardous

. Complacent

Rook
Sand
Grass
Dust

Burst
Broast
Burn
Breast

100

110
120
130

OO0 » DOWr DOUP DO®P

145
155
165
175

oowm»



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap

The driver's genius for finding his way across the apparently trackless desert was a source
of constant to Christopher

He knew he was going to so he made a desperate effort to avoid the blazing sand
Parts of the town in Salah are being by the desert
When they found that Christopher was , they became friendly at once

The start was made at dawn, Boubaker and Christopher each on a

At this point large vultures were discovered

The next waterhole was two days away, and the travellers now had neither food nor

Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of camels without leaving
a trace of them

The present storm fortunately was less and lasted only half an hour

Kidal was the last town on his route before itself

The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about feet long
Professor Claude very sensibly got in touch with the Desert and they sent out
four trucks

Professor's saved Christopher's life

Trans-Sahara means

Uneventful means

Vigilant means

Ardous means

o>

50

200

D. 300

oo

w >

OW» UOWr UOWP UOWP DOWP UOmP» U0WP> U0

DOW» TUOWP» U0WP U0

oW TOW

Engagement

. Arrangement
. Recruitment

Clasp
Grasp
Crisp

Swallow
Swallows

Swallowing

. French

. British
. African

cured
secured

lured

ten

. thirty
. forty

wine
cigarette

. tobacco

800
900
100

. elastic

sarcastic
gymnastic

. Boussaada
. EI-Golea

Tamanrasset

400
600
800

petrol
pitrol

. putroll
. nearsight

. indifference
. intolerance

. over the Sahara
. under the Sahara
. in the Sahara

worth-mentioning

. important

useful

. careless
. carefree

. caretaker

. familiar

known



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Uncanny means

Desperate means

Pounding means

Incredible means

Oasis means

Collapse means

Oasis means

Collapse means

Reluctant means

Formidable means

Fascinating means

Primitive means

Parched means

"Line" here means

"inviting" here means

Instinctively means

Inspiration means

O«

Ow> oOw>

oo

o0

>

oo

oOw

OW» DOw

> Dowr

OWwP UOw

. famous

. familiar
. known
. famous

smiling
laughing

. satisfying
soft

mild
. benign

. easy to believe
cradle
. faithful

. barren land
. sandy land
. rocky land

. catch
. embrace
. clasp

. barren land
. sandy land
. rocky land

. catch
. embrance
. clasp

willing

agreeing
giving

weak
. fragile
brittle

ugly
bore
. unattractive

. developed
modern

. sophisticated
wet

mellow
green

. line of a poem
. line of a book
lion

. calling
seeking
. searching

. unnaturally
. convincing

stinging

. perspiration
. inscription
. prescription



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

There were

wandering tribes of Arabs or Berbers.

As a young man Christopher was firmly gripped by the

as the "Port of the Shara".

Boussaada was known to the

The condition were

a fast -moving weapons' carrier overtook them.

Ghardaia was a

desert city

Anything that has the

He was able to contiue his hitch-hick in a manner.

I had to be

until each mouthful was behind my teeth.

It was a truck.

He inside.

The tuaregs were people .

The guide's slave killed the snake with a stone, indicating by that it was very

poisonous.

He expressed himself

language.

It him suddenly that here was the "rope" he needed.
Christopher's saved his life.

It was an activity

He was going to

connection with food was covered with files.

t othe leader that they could not understand eachother's

oo

>

o0

DOwP UOwWP UOWP UOWP U0

> vow> OwW>» TOWPE UOw OOw» OO

ow>» UoOw

UO0OUP» U0Ow

oow

. very tew

Few

. somewhere

. Desire for photographing
. Desire for exploration

. Desire for hunting

. Foreigners

Men

. Tourists
. agonizing

. saddening

hopeless

. Strprisingly

. Unexpectedly
. Presently

Typical

. Very strange
. Famous

. Remotest

. unbelievable
. smallest

free

. unplanned
. irregular

active

. cautious

careful

. Clumsy-looking

Broken
very old

Ran
Jumped

. Staggered

. ancient

three centuries' earlier

five earlier centuries.

. fingers
. the heat
. the face

. impressively

clearly

. beautifully

. Became a warning

Became a fact to
Became a warning

. Intelligence
. Ability

. Planning

. Complex

. tiresome

painful

Suffer
Die
Stop



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

The area has immense stretches of barren sand.

Itis hot during the day.

wandering tribes of Arabs and Berbers were found.

The condition in the Sahara were

With a of pain he hopped back into the truck.

We reached the town without further

He was by a stranger sickness.
The other man Christopher into the shade.
The town A was losing its with the desert.

Palm trees once lifted their branches above the

Christopher inside the building

He himself to their habits.

The tuaregs' life is

The party wanted to their water bags.
he was
The liquid in the teaport was not inviting.

It is extremely difficult to hitch-hikeacross the Sahara.

Hitchhiking across the Sahara

Uowr UOowr UOwWE

DOU> DOW

Ow» DOwP DOow

OW» CDOWP DOWP UOWP DOWP D0wW» TOW»

A
]
D
A
B
D
A
B

wide
. Grand

. tremendous
Too

. Intolerably
. Usually

rare
Uncommon

. Unsuual

. Very stormy

. Totaily unbearable
. Murderous

cough

Loud sigh

Shout

. misortune
. unhappiness
. tragedy

Affected
. Sickened

Feeling
Pushed

Threw
Dropped

Fight

. Struggle
Game
Hills

Fields
. Grounds

Walked fast
Ran

. Limped
. Regulated

Fitted
. Moudulated

. Uncivilized
. Uncultured

rough
Renew

Restore
Recondition

Dry
Uncomfortable
Uneasy

. Unusually

. Very much
. Definitely

Run across
. Ride the camel

. Explore the land

. Travelling on foot
. Going on a vehicle

C. Touring a car



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

About half of the gigantic area in mainly under french control.

The Sahara is many times the size of Britain.

Most of the area had for countless years consisted of immense stretches of barren sand.

Most of the area had for countless years consisted of immense stretches of barren sand.

Strict military regulations forbade the carrying of civilians on military trucks.

I had to be very vigilantagainst the files.

In-between El Golea and In-Saleh, Christopher took a little wine with his water, but its result
was disastrous.

The car of the three English man was stuck in a sand dune.

They made a desperate effort to find water.

In the Sahara desert, the heat was incredible.

Having taken a little wine,Christopher was going to collapse; hence he made desperate
effort to avoid the blazing sand.

The town has triumphed over the barrenness of the desert .

This time the driver and greaser seemed reluctant to take him.

It was on his formidable type of transport that he was to continue his Sahara journey.

They wanted to make a lengthy detour.

"Mirage" means:

The Sahara almost stretched the complete width of North Africa.

The gigantic area has immense stretches of barren sand.

w >

o

oow

oO0Ow> 00w

W> TOw U0wP» UO0Ow

oOOwW>» O

DOw» DOmP» UOWP UOUP

oW UTOWP UOWP 00w

. Main
. Grand

Chief

. Arabian desert

. Iranian desert

Broad

. Lengthy
. Unlimited

. Long stretches

Grounds
Fields

. Punished

Limited
. Restricted

. Clever

. Intelligent
. Active

. Troublesome

. Painful
Nagative

Mound of rock
Mound of mud

. Mound of bricks
Angry

. Determined
. Confused

. Unacceptable

Indescribable
Un-understandable

Faint
Tremble
Shiver

. Checked
. Controlled

. Limited

. Unready

Unhappy
Unprepared

. Impressive

. Dependable
. Overpowering

Journey

Passage
Tour

. Aresting place
A pond of water in a desert

. A desert scene

. Existed on
. Continued

. Covered

B. Territories

Cc

. Lands

. Central-African desert



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

The gigantic area has immense stretches of barren sand.

Large parts of the Sahara were almost uninhabited.

There were just a few towns widely scattered.

Christopher was firmly gripped by wanderlust.

The conditions were agonizing.

The trains-Sahara journey began at a little town.

The natives called the town "Port of the Sahara".

Presently, a fast-moving weapons' carrier overtook them.

Atruck, a big dirty clumsy-looking truck.

The name of the writer of "Hitachi -Hiking Across the Sahara" is.

If a giant were to pick.................. up and put it down in the middle of the Sahara desert we

should have quite a task to find it.

The full Sahara area, is many times the size of

Large parts were almost .............cc...... in other parts there were just a few towns
Christopher's foster mother used to............... to send him to Timbuktu.
Timbuktu is near the river................... in the extreme south of the great desert.

In two hours a flask of cold water became hot enough to make .

In Ghardala any thing that has the remotest relationship with food is covered with.

D. Blocks

. Dry and useless
. Dry but useful
. Dry and unproductive

oOw

. Empty
. Lifeless
. Without vegetation

o0Ow

. Placed
. Situated
Laid

oW

. Desire to move
. Desire to discover new places
. Desire to observe societies

. Disturbing
Dangrous

Horrible

. Journey along the Sahara
Journey over the Sahara
Journey on the Sahara

. Persons living there
. Persons staying there

UOWPU OWP UOWPF UO0W

. Visitors

Later
. Afterwards
. Immidiately

ow>

. Ugly-looking
. Strange-looking
. Horrible-looking

B
C
D
A. Leonard
B. Boog Watson
D

. Jerome K jerome

. America
. Africa
. Australia

. France

. Burma
. Inhabited

B

C

D

A

C. Japan
D

A

C. Fertile and green
D. Thickly populated
Seduce

. Allure
Exhort

in dus

. Mississippi
Nile

lemonade
Pepsi

TOWP» U0UP UO0W

Syrup

North
East
. West

U U0OW

. Aeroplane

TrAain



122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a.......... du to leave for El Golea.
Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this ............... operations.
Their car had become stuckin a .............. dune.

The greaser announced that one of the two goatskin bags of water had.

In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached. ..................... F.

El-Golea, a ............. miles on, was reached without further mishap

The driver's genius for finding his way across the apparently trackless desert was a source
of constant ..... to Christopher.

He knew he was going to............cccceeeee so he made a desperate effort to avoid the blazing
sand.

Parts of the town in Salah are being.................... by the desert.

When they found that Christopher was................. they became friendly at once.

the start was made as dawn, Boubaker and Christopher eachon a ........

The most difficult and dangerous stage of the journey now had to be.

At this point ............. large vultures were discovered.

The next water hole was two days away, and the travelers now had neither food

Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of ............... camels without
leaving a trace of them.

The present storm fortunately was less.............. and lasted only half an hour.
Kidal was the last town on his route before................. itself.
The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about ................. feet long.

>

o

om» DOom» O

ow» Do

. Liaii

Boat

Easy

. Comfortable

. Complacent

Rock
Dust
Grass

Burn

. Broast

Breast
100
110
120
50

300

D. 200

owp

w >

om» ComP OW» DOWP TOmP UOW

OW» UOwP DOWP DOwR

Engagement

. Arrangement

Recruitment

Clasp
Grasp

Crisp

Swallow
Swallows

. Swallowing

French

. African
. British

Donkey
Goat

. Elephant

Cured
Secured

Lured

ten
Thirty

. forty

Wine

. Cigarette

Tobacco

800
900

100

. Elastic

Gymnastic

. Sarcastic

El Goiea

. Tamanraset
. Boussaada

400
600

C. 800

Patenl



. Feuol
140 Professor Claude very sensibly got in touch with the Desert .............. and they send out four Pitrol
trucks.

. Putroll

. Nearsight
141 Professor's ............... saved Christopher's life. Intolerance
. <div>Indifference</div>

. Under the Sahara
. In the Sahara

142 Trans-sahara means. . Over the Sahara

OW» UOWP» UOmI

. Worth mentioning
. Important
143 Uneventful means. C. Use full

w >

. Careless
. Carefree
. Caretaker

144 Vigilant means.

ooOow

Known
. Familiar
Famous

145 Uncanny means.

Loving
Soft
Caring

Om>» DO

146 Desperate means.

. Smiling
147 Grim means. . Satisfying's
. Laughing

Soft
Benign
Mild

ow» Dow»

148 Pounding means.

. Hard to believe
Cradle

149 Incredible means.
. Sandy land
. Barren land
150 Oasis means. . Sandy land
. Rockyland
Catch

151 Collapse means. . Embrace

Clasp
Willing
152 Reluctant means. Giving
Agreeing

ODOU» DOmP» DOmP DOmP

Fragile
Weak
Brittle

153 Formidable means.

Ugly
Bore
. Unattractive

ow» Do

154 Fascinating means.

. Developed

155 Primitive means Modern

. sophisticated

Wet

156 Parched means. _Green

. Mellow

gow» ToOmp

. Line of book
. Lion
I ine nf a nnem

oOw

157 "Line" here means

J



. Calling

158 "Inviting" here means. . Seeking

. Searching

. Unnaturally

159 Instinctively means. . Stinging

. Convincing

oowr» OTOL>P

. Inscription
. Perspiration
. Prescription

160 Inspiration means.

oOw

P VI T



