

English Fsc Part 2 Chapter 12 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The name of the writer of "Hitch-Hiking Across the Sahara" is	A. Leonard B. Boog Watson C. Jerome K Jerome D. G.F. Lamb
2	If a giant were to pick up and put it down in the middle of the Sahara desert, we should have quite a task to find it	A. England B. America C. Africa D. Australia
3	The full Sahara area, is many times the size of	A. France B. Japan C. Great Britain D. Burma
4	Large parts were almost in other parts there were just a few towns	A. Inhabited B. Uninhabited C. Thickly populated D. Fertile and green
5	Christopher's foster mother used to to send him to Timbuktu	A. Threaten B. Allure C. Seduce D. Exhort
6	Timbuktu is near the river in the extreme south of the great desert	A. Nile B. Indus C. Mississippi D. Niger
7	In two hours a flask of cold water became hot enough to make	A. Lemonade B. Pepsi C. Tea D. Syrup
8	In Ghardaia anything that has the remotest relationship with food is covered with	A. Dust B. Flies C. Cloth D. Paper
9	Christopher was able to continue his hitch-hike to the in leisurely manner	A. South B. North C. East D. West
10	On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a due to leave for El-Golea	A. Aeroplane B. Train C. Boat D. Truck
11	Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this operations	A. Easy B. Comfortable C. Ardous D. Complacent
12	Their car had become stuck in a dune	A. Rook B. Sand C. Grass D. Dust
13	The greaser announced that one of the two goatskin bags of water had	A. Burst B. Broast C. Burn D. Breast
14	In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached F.	A. 100 B. 110 C. 120 D. 130
15	While out on the sand the thermometer registered F.	A. 145 B. 155 C. 165 D. 175

16	El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap	A. 50 B. 100 C. 200 D. 300
17	The driver's genius for finding his way across the apparently trackless desert was a source of constant to Christopher	A. Amazement B. Engagement C. Arrangement D. Recruitment
18	He knew he was going to so he made a desperate effort to avoid the blazing sand	A. Clasp B. Grasp C. Crisp D. Collapse
19	Parts of the town in Salah are being by the desert	A. Swallow B. Swallows C. Swallowed D. Swallowing
20	When they found that Christopher was, they became friendly at once	A. French B. American C. British D. African
21	The start was made at dawn, Boubaker and Christopher each on a	A. cured B. secured C. endured D. lured
22	At this point large vultures were discovered	A. ten B. twenty C. thirty D. forty
23	The next waterhole was two days away, and the travellers now had neither food nor	A. water B. wine C. cigarette D. tobacco
24	Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of camels without leaving a trace of them	A. 800 B. 900 C. 100 D. 1200
25	The present storm fortunately was less and lasted only half an hour	A. elastic B. drastic C. sarcastic D. gymnastic
26	Kidal was the last town on his route before itself	A. Timbuktu B. Boussaada C. El-Golea D. Tamanrasset
27	The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about feet long	A. 400 B. 600 C. 800 D. 1000
28	Professor Claude very sensibly got in touch with the Desert and they sent out four trucks	A. petrol B. pitrol C. patrol D. putroll
29	Professor's saved Christopher's life	A. nearsight B. foresight C. indifference D. intolerance
30	Trans-Sahara means	A. across the Sahara B. over the Sahara C. under the Sahara D. in the Sahara
31	Uneventful means	A. worth-mentioning B. important C. useful D. not worth-mentioning
32	Vigilant means	A. careless B. carefree C. careful D. caretaker
33	Ardous means	A. strange B. familiar C. known

		D. famous
34	Uncanny means	A. strange B. familiar C. known D. famous
35	Desperate means	A. smiling B. laughing C. shocking D. satisfying
36	Pounding means	A. soft B. thumping C. mild D. benign
37	Incredible means	A. hard to believe B. easy to believe C. cradle D. faithful
38	Oasis means	A. barren land B. sandy land C. rocky land D. fertile land
39	Collapse means	A. catch B. embrace C. clasp D. break down
40	Oasis means	A. barren land B. sandy land C. rocky land D. fertile land
41	Collapse means	A. catch B. embrance C. clasp D. break down
42	Reluctant means	A. willing B. unwilling C. agreeing D. giving
43	Formidable means	A. very strong B. weak C. fragile D. brittle
44	Fascinating means	A. ugly B. bore C. unattractive D. charming
45	Primitive means	A. developed B. modern C. undeveloped D. sophisticated
46	Parched means	A. wet B. dry C. mellow D. green
47	"Line" here means	A. string B. line of a poem C. line of a book D. lion
48	"inviting" here means	A. calling B. seeking C. searching D. pleasant
49	Instinctively means	A. unnaturally B. naturally C. convincing D. stinging
50	Inspiration means	A. sudden bright idea B. perspiration C. inscription D. prescription
		A. occassional

51	There were wandering tribes of Arabs or Berbers.	B. Very few C. Few D. somewhere
52	As a young man Christopher was firmly gripped by the	A. Desire for photographing B. Desire for exploration C. Wanderlust D. Desire for hunting
53	Boussaada was known to the as the "Port of the Shara".	A. Foreigners B. Natives C. Men D. Tourists
54	The condition were	A. agonizing B. disappointing C. saddening D. hopeless
55	a fast -moving weapons' carrier overtook them.	A. Strprisingly B. Shockingly C. Unexpectedly D. Presently
56	Ghardaia was a desert city	A. Very old B. Typical C. Very strange D. Famous
57	Anything that has the connection with food was covered with files.	A. Remotest B. Unexpected C. unbelievable D. smallest
58	He was able to contiue his hitch-hick in a manner.	A. Leisurely B. free C. unplanned D. irregular
59	I had to be until each mouthful was behind my teeth.	A. active B. cautious C. observant D. careful
60	It was a truck.	A. Clumsy-looking B. Broken C. very old D. out-dated
61	He inside.	A. Ran B. Jumped C. speeded D. Staggered
62	The tuaregs were people .	A. ancientB. primitiveC. three centuries' earlierD. five earlier centuries.
63	The guide's slave killed the snake with a stone, indicating by that it was very poisonous.	A. gestrues B. fingers C. the heat D. the face
64	He expressed himself t othe leader that they could not understand eachother's language.	A. impressively B. clearly C. beautifully D. vigorously
65	It him suddenly that here was the "rope" he needed.	A. Became a warning B. Dawned on C. Became a fact to D. Became a warning
66	Christopher's saved his life.	A. Foresight B. Intelligence C. Ability D. Planning
67	It was an activity	A. Complex B. Arduous C. tiresome D. painful
68	He was going to	A. collapse B. Suffer C. Die D. Stop

.

69	The area has immense stretches of barren sand.	B. Grand C. Gigantic D. tremendous
70	It is hot during the day.	A. Too B. Intnesely C. Intolerably D. Usually
71	wandering tribes of Arabs and Berbers were found.	A. rare B. Occasional C. Uncommon D. Unsuual
72	The condition in the Sahara were	A. agonizing B. Very stormy C. Totaily unbearable D. Murderous
73	With a of pain he hopped back into the truck.	A. cough B. Scream C. Loud sigh D. Shout
74	We reached the town without further	A. mishap B. misortune C. unhappiness D. tragedy
75	He was by a stranger sickness.	A. Affected B. Sickened C. Overcome D. Feeling
76	The other man Christopher into the shade.	A. Pushed B. Threw C. Dropped D. Drangged
77	The town A was losing its with the desert.	A. Fight B. Struggle C. Contest D. Game
78	Palm trees once lifted their branches above the	A. Hills B. Dunes of sand C. Fields D. Grounds
79	Christopher inside the building	A. Walked fastB. RanC. Staggered our unsteadilyD. Limped
80	He himself to their habits.	A. Regulated B. Adapted C. Fitted D. Moudulated
81	The tuaregs' life is	A. Uncivilized B. Uncultured C. Primitive D. rough
82	The party wanted to their water bags.	A. Renew B. Replenish C. Restore D. Recondition
83	he was	A. Dry B. Uncomfortable C. Uneasy D. Parched
84	The liquid in the teaport was not inviting.	A. Unusually B. Particularly C. Very much D. Definitely
85	It is extremely difficult to hitch-hikeacross the Sahara.	A. Run across B. Ride the camel C. Take lifts D. Explore the land
86	Hitchhiking across the Sahara	A. Travelling on footB. Going on a vehicleC. Touring a carD. Travelling by getting lifts

A. Wide

87	About half of the gigantic area in mainly under french control.	A. Main B. Grand C. Very large D. Chief
88	The Sahara is many times the size of Britain.	A. North-Africa desert B. Arabian desert C. Iranian desert D. Central-African desert
89	Most of the area had for countless years consisted of immense stretches of barren sand.	A. Broad B. Very great C. Lengthy D. Unlimited
90	Most of the area had for countless years consisted of immense stretches of barren sand.	A. Continous area B. Long stretches C. Grounds D. Fields
91	Strict military regulations forbade the carrying of civilians on military trucks.	A. Prohibited B. Punished C. Limited D. Restricted
92	I had to be very vigilantagainst the files.	A. Clever B. Cautions C. Intelligent D. Active
93	In-between El Golea and In-Saleh, Christopher took a little wine with his water, but its result was disastrous.	A. Terrible B. Troublesome C. Painful D. Nagative
94	The car of the three English man was stuck in a sand dune.	A. Mound of rock B. Mound of mud C. Mound of sand D. Mound of bricks
95	They made a desperate effort to find water.	A. Angry B. Rash C. Determined D. Confused
96	In the Sahara desert, the heat was incredible.	A. Unacceptable B. Unbelievable C. Indescribable D. Un-understandable
97	Having taken a little wine, Christopher was going to collapse; hence he made desperate effort to avoid the blazing sand.	A. Faint B. Tremble C. Shiver D. Fell down
98	The town has triumphed over the barrenness of the desert .	A. Checked B. Controlled C. Defeated D. Limited
99	This time the driver and greaser seemed reluctant to take him.	A. Unready B. Unwilling C. Unhappy D. Unprepared
100	It was on his formidable type of transport that he was to continue his Sahara journey.	A. Powerful B. Impressive C. Dependable D. Overpowering
101	They wanted to make a lengthy detour.	A. Journey B. Roundabout way C. Passage D. Tour
102	"Mirage" means:	A. A resting place B. A pond of water in a desert C. Appearance of water in a desert D. A desert scene
103	The Sahara almost stretched the complete width of North Africa.	A. Existed on B. Continued C. Covered D. Extended
104	The gigantic area has immense stretches of barren sand.	A. Areas B. Territories C. Lands

		D. Blocks
105	The gigantic area has immense stretches of barren sand.	A. Dry but productive B. Dry and useless C. Dry but useful D. Dry and unproductive
106	Large parts of the Sahara were almost uninhabited.	A. Unpopulated B. Empty C. Lifeless D. Without vegetation
107	There were just a few towns widely scattered.	A. Far apart B. Placed C. Situated D. Laid
108	Christopher was firmly gripped by wanderlust.	A. Desire to travel B. Desire to move C. Desire to discover new places D. Desire to observe societies
109	The conditions were agonizing.	A. Disturbing B. Dangrous C. Very painful D. Horrible
110	The trains-Sahara journey began at a little town.	A. Journey along the Sahara B. Journey across the Sahara C. Journey over the Sahara
111	The natives called the town "Port of the Sahara".	D. Journey on the Sahara A. Persons living there B. Persons staying there C. Persons born there D. Visitors
112	Presently, a fast-moving weapons' carrier overtook them.	A. Later B. Afterwards C. Immidiately D. Soon
113	A truck, a big dirty clumsy-looking truck.	A. Awkward-looking B. Ugly-looking C. Strange-looking D. Horrible-looking
114	The name of the writer of "Hitachi -Hiking Across the Sahara" is.	A. Leonard B. Boog Watson C. G.E. Lamb D. Jerome K jerome
115	If a giant were to pick up and put it down in the middle of the Sahara desert we should have quite a task to find it.	A. England B. America C. Africa D. Australia
116	The full Sahara area, is many times the size of	A. France B. Great Britain C. Japan D. Burma
117	Large parts were almost in other parts there were just a few towns	A. Inhabited B. Uninhabited C. Fertile and green D. Thickly populated
118	Christopher's foster mother used to to send him to Timbuktu.	A. Threaten B. Seduce C. Allure D. Exhort
119	Timbuktu is near the river in the extreme south of the great desert.	A. in dus B. Niger C. Mississippi D. Nile
120	In two hours a flask of cold water became hot enough to make .	A. lemonade B. Pepsi C. Tea D. Syrup
121	In Ghardala any thing that has the remotest relationship with food is covered with.	A. South B. North C. East D. West
		A. Aeroplane

122	On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a du to leave for El Golea.	D. Truck D. Boat
123	Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this operations.	A. Easy B. Comfortable C. Ardous D. Complacent
124	Their car had become stuck in a dune.	A. Rock B. Dust C. Grass D. Sand
125	The greaser announced that one of the two goatskin bags of water had.	A. Burn B. Burst C. Broast D. Breast
126	In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached F.	A. 100 B. 110 C. 120 D. 130
127	El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap	A. 50 B. 100 C. 300 D. 200
128	The driver's genius for finding his way across the apparently trackless desert was a source of constant to Christopher.	A. Amazement B. Engagement C. Arrangement D. Recruitment
129	He knew he was going to so he made a desperate effort to avoid the blazing sand.	A. Clasp B. Grasp C. Collapse D. Crisp
130	Parts of the town in Salah are being by the desert.	A. Swallow B. Swallows C. Swallowed D. Swallowing
131	When they found that Christopher was they became friendly at once.	A. French B. African C. British D. American
132	the start was made as dawn, Boubaker and Christopher each on a	A. Donkey B. Goat C. Elephant D. Camel
133	The most difficult and dangerous stage of the journey now had to be.	A. Cured B. Secured C. Endured D. Lured
134	At this point large vultures were discovered.	A. ten B. Thirty C. forty D. Twenty
135	The next water hole was two days away, and the travelers now had neither food nor	A. Wine B. Water C. Cigarette D. Tobacco
136	Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of camels without leaving a trace of them.	A. 800 B. 900 C. 1200 D. 100
137	The present storm fortunately was less and lasted only half an hour.	A. Elastic B. Drastic C. Gymnastic D. Sarcastic
138	Kidal was the last town on his route before itself.	A. El Goiea B. Tamanraset C. Boussaada D. Timbuktu
139	The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about feet long.	A. 400 B. 600 C. 800 D. 1000

140	Professor Claude very sensibly got in touch with the Desert and they send out four trucks.	A. Petrol B. Pitrol C. Patrol D. Putroll
141	Professor's saved Christopher's life.	A. Nearsight B. Foresight C. Intolerance D. <div>Indifference</div>
142	Trans-sahara means.	A. Under the Sahara B. In the Sahara C. Over the Sahara D. Across the Sahara
143	Uneventful means.	A. Worth mentioning B. Important C. Use full D. Not Worth mentioning
144	Vigilant means.	A. Careful B. Careless C. Carefree D. Caretaker
145	Uncanny means.	A. Strange B. Known C. Familiar D. Famous
146	Desperate means.	A. Loving B. Soft C. Caring D. Violent
147	Grim means.	A. Smiling B. Shocking C. Satisfying's D. Laughing
148	Pounding means.	A. Soft B. Benign C. Mild D. Thumping
149	Incredible means.	A. Hard to believe B. Cradle C. Fertile land D. Sandy land
150	Oasis means.	A. Barren land B. Sandy land C. Fertile land D. Rockyland
151	Collapse means.	A. Catch B. Embrace C. Break down D. Clasp
152	Reluctant means.	A. Willing B. Unwrilling C. Giving D. Agreeing
153	Formidable means.	A. Very strong B. Fragile C. Weak D. Brittle
154	Fascinating means.	A. Ugly B. Bore C. Unattractive D. Charming
155	Primitive means	A. Developed B. Modern C. Undeveloped D. sophisticated
156	Parched means.	A. Wet B. Dry C. Green D. Mellow
157	"Line" here means	A. String B. Line of book C. Lion D. Line of a poem

A. Petroi

		B. Ellio of a poolii
158	"Inviting" here means.	A. Calling B. Seeking C. Pleasant D. Searching
159	Instinctively means.	A. Unnaturally B. Naturally C. Stinging D. Convincing
160	Inspiration means.	A. Sudden bright idea B. Inscription C. Perspiration D. Prescription